



Nomination CALL FOR ERASMUS+ KA171 2022-2025 FOR STUDENTS

On 7th of February 2024, Armenian National Agrarian University has convened a committee to evaluate candidates for Erasmus+ Staff mobility, composed of the following members:

Name	Position	
Garegin Hambardzumyan	Head of International Relations	
	Department	
Zarine Poghosyan	Leading Specialist of International	
	Relations Department	
Susanna Hayrapetyan	Leading Specialist of International	
	Relations Department	

Per the call dated 22nd of January 2024, covered by the agreement signed between the UPV and Armenian National Agrarian University within the framework of Erasmus+ KA171, and based on the following evaluation and selection criteria:

- 1. Language skills 0-20 points,
- 2. Motivation and outcome for ANAU 0-5,
- Relevance of the chosen mobility to job (not relevant 0; somehow relevant 3; relevant 5),
- 4. Personal attributes and conflict management (0-3),
- 5. Previous experience/ nomination in mobility programs during last year (yes: 0, no: 3).

The Selection Committee has proceeded with the review and verification of compliance with the requirements established in the call and the validation, assessment, and ordering of the applications admitted.

I. The list of beneficiaries with their respective destinations is published below:

ID	Family Name	Name	Total	16th ADM VALENCIA: TRAINING & JOB	
BA3598835	Poghosyan	Mariam	30		

II. Reserve List

	ID	Family Name	Name	Total	Destiny
Ē					
ſ					

Allegations can be submitted to this provisional list within 3 days following its publication on the institutional website <u>https://anau.am/en/dasavandman-kam-verapatrastman-hnaravorutyun-valensiayi-politexnikakan-hamalsaranum-ispania-2/</u> and/ or the Program website <u>https://erasmus-ka107.webs.upv.es/</u>

Yerevan, 22.02.2024

- Jus fur znope +

cn=Garegin Hambardzumyan, o=Armenian National Agrarian University, ou=International Relations Department, email=garegin77@gmail.com, c=AM 2024.02.22 11:21:37 +04'00'

Garegin Hambardzumyan

Head of International Relations Department, Erasmus+ Institutional coordinator